



2020:JKLHC-JMU:9220

S. No. 32  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1285/2018, IA No. 01/2018

Date of order: 03.04.2019

---

Gulshan Ara v. State of J&K and ors. .

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Mohd. Ashfaq Mir, Advocate vice  
Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) :None

---

Notice sent to respondent Nos. 5 through registered cover on 20.07.2018 has not been received back served/unserved. Statutory period is already expired. Respondent No. 5 shall be deemed to have been served. Since there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 5, therefore, she is proceeded ex-parte.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 shall file objections within eight weeks.

List on 08.07.2019.

Meanwhile, interim order dated 09.07.2018 shall remain in force.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
03.04.2019  
Tarun