



2020:JKLHC-JMU:9220

S. No. 143

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 941/2020
in SWP No. 1285/2018

Gulshan Ara

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K.K. Pathan, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 941/2020

This is an application for placing on record some documents.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The documents appended with the application are taken on record subject to all just exceptions and the same shall form part of the writ petition.

List the main petition on 17.03.2020.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.02.2020
Angita