

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1285/2018
CM No. 4616/2024
CM No. 1142/2024

Gulshan Ara

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

20.09.2024

On request taken out of turn.

The application, i.e., CM No. 4616/2024 has been moved for seeking clarification of order dated 26.07.2024 passed in the above-titled writ petition.

Since the order dated 26.07.2024 has been passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court, list this matter before the same Bench on 27.09.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

20.09.2024

Michal Sharma/PS