



2020:JKLHC-JMU:9220

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1285/2018

Gulshan Ara

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.10.2024

1. List before the Bench that has passed order dated 26.07.2024 on
18.10.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.10.2024
Rakesh