



Sr. No. 57

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1285/2018

Gulshan Ara

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R1-4
Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate for R5

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.02.2025

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file objections, with copy in advance to the other side, failing which right to file objections shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its own merits.

List on 18.03.2025.

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG is directed to keep record available with him on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction dated 09.07.2018 to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

JAMMU
04.02.2025
RAM MURTI