



2020:JKLHC-JMU:9220

Serial No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1285/2018

Gulshan Ara

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1 to 4.
Mr. Rahul Dev Singh, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.07.2025)

Learned counsel for respondent no. 5 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file reply within four weeks.

List on 23.08.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.07.2025
Neha-1