



2020:JLHC-JMU:9220

Sr. No. 36

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1285/2018

Gulshan Ara

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No. 5.
2. Respondent No. 1 to 4 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' to file their objections.
3. List on 03.07.2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Shafqat